Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

104 - Andalusia City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/16/2022 1:41:31 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $0.00
$99,000.00 $0.00
$19,500.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $0.00
$13,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$55,750.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$70,449.06 $178,096.04
$70,449.06 $178,096.04

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($188,250.00)
$0.00
($188,250.00)

$99,000.00
$19,500.00
$1,000.00
$13,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$55,750.00
$188,250.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$107,646.98
$107,646.98

Pulled from Production

Budget

$15,670,280.00
$7,948,629.82
$5,147,614.00
$33,000.00
$28,799,523.82

$14,257,901.73
$4,040,318.94
$2,598,406.33
$1,945,394.82
$1,776,137.83
$2,824,884.00
$1,108,622.00
$963,608.00
$29,515,273.65

$861,032.83
$145,283.00
$715,749.83

$0.00
$8,000,371.86
$8,000,371.86

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$7,098,714.95
$1,731,079.88
$2,241,915.97
$0.00
$11,071,710.80

$6,804,172.70
$1,769,775.69
$944,549.89
$1,262,315.89
$547,885.31
$11,080.28
$762,843.64
$315,134.27
$12,417,757.67

$40,534.40
$0.00
$40,534.40

($1,305,512.47)
$12,816,611.51
$11,511,099.04

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($8,571,565.05)
($6,217,549.94)
($2,905,698.03)
($33,000.00)
($17,727,813.02)

$7,453,729.03
$2,270,543.25
$1,653,856.44
$683,078.93
$1,228,252.52
$2,813,803.72
$345,778.36
$648,473.73
$17,097,515.98

($820,498.43)
$145,283.00
($675,215.43)

($1,305,512.47)
$4,816,239.65
$3,510,727.18
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