## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

104 - Andalusia City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,670,280.00	\$7,098,714.95	(\$8,571,565.05)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,948,629.82	\$1,731,079.88	(\$6,217,549.94)
Local Sources	\$188,250.00	\$0.00	(\$188,250.00)	\$5,147,614.00	\$2,241,915.97	(\$2,905,698.03)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,000.00	\$0.00	(\$33,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$188,250.00	\$0.00	(\$188,250.00)	\$28,799,523.82	\$11,071,710.80	(\$17,727,813.02)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$99,000.00	\$0.00	\$99,000.00	\$14,257,901.73	\$6,804,172.70	\$7,453,729.03
Instructional Support Services	\$19,500.00	\$0.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,040,318.94	\$1,769,775.69	\$2,270,543.25
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,598,406.33	\$944,549.89	\$1,653,856.44
Auxiliary Services	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,945,394.82	\$1,262,315.89	\$683,078.93
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,776,137.83	\$547,885.31	\$1,228,252.52
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,824,884.00	\$11,080.28	\$2,813,803.72
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,108,622.00	\$762,843.64	\$345,778.36
Other Expenditures	\$55,750.00	\$0.00	\$55,750.00	\$963,608.00	\$315,134.27	\$648,473.73
Total Expenditures:	\$188,250.00	\$0.00	\$188,250.00	\$29,515,273.65	\$12,417,757.67	\$17,097,515.98
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$861,032.83	\$40,534.40	(\$820,498.43)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$145,283.00	\$0.00	\$145,283.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$715,749.83	\$40,534.40	(\$675,215.43)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,305,512.47)	(\$1,305,512.47)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$70,449.06	\$178,096.04	\$107,646.98	\$8,000,371.86	\$12,816,611.51	\$4,816,239.65
Ending Fund Balance:	\$70,449.06	\$178,096.04	\$107,646.98	\$8,000,371.86	\$11,511,099.04	\$3,510,727.18

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.